## KINGSTON POLICE SERVICE BOARD MEETING 25-04

## Addendum 2 to Public Agenda

That the following motion be **added** to the agenda

- 10. New Motions
  - b. <u>Transfer Payment Agreement Amending Agreement 1 Provincial Strategy</u>
    <u>Grant</u>

**That** the Kingston Police Services Board (Board) enter into Amending Agreement Number 1 between His Majesty the King in right of Ontario as represented by the Solicitor General and the Kingston Police Service Board with respect to "the Provincial Strategy to Protect Children from Sexual Abuse and Exploitation on the Internet – A United Team Approach (the "Provincial Strategy") increasing funding for the 2024-25 Fiscal Year in the amount of \$86,983; and

**That** the Board authorizes the Chair, or his delegate, to execute the Amending Agreement on behalf of the board.

(the Amending Agreement Number 1 and the original Transfer Payment Agreement were distributed to the board members via an Addendum on March 19, 2025)